

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.8580-8582/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 27/02/2009 in MAT No.30/2008 with
CAN No.132/2008 and MAT No.31/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LT.GOVERNER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAJAN T.OOMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Dutta,ASG.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Devash Mohta,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions on the date notified.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master