

ÔITEM NO. 36 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8580-8582/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in MAT No. 30/2008 &
MAT No. 31/2008 & CAN No. 132/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
CALCUTTA)

LT.GOVERNER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAJAN T.OOMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG
Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
rr.-1 : Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Binnu Kumar, Adv.

rr.-2 : Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Y. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Tabraiz, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice.

Ms. Abha Jain and Mr. Rauf Rahim, accept notice on
behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 respectively.

Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if necessary, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment is
stayed subject to the condition that the status quo, as of today, with
regard to the posting of the first respondent shall be maintained.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master