

hITEM NO.105

REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8580-8582/2009

LT.GOVERNER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAJAN T.OOMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2009

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Ravindran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner Nos. 4 and 5 submits that Zila Parishad has been wrong arrayed as Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and that the Zila Parishad is a caveator. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects if any expeditiously within two weeks. The counsel for the Respondent No.2 submits that counter affidavit is being filed today during the course of the day. The Registry may verify the same. The counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that counter affidavit has been filed yesterday. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

aa