

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8580-8582/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in MAT No. 30/2008 &  
MAT No. 31/2008 & CAN No. 132/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LT.GOVERNER & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
SHAJAN T.OOMAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
with IA.No.1 (appln.for correction of cause title)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Col.R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Binu Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

Mr.R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

Ms.V.Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 is allowed.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the  
parties.

Interim order to continue.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master