

SECTION - XVI

**Listed On:
Court No.:
Item No. :**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7970 Of 2011

Lt. Governor Andaman & Nicobar
Islands & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

Venkat Ramana

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 05/09/2011.

It is submitted that there is Sole Respondent. Service of Notice of Lodgment of appeal is complete on Sole Respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case, so far.

Default of the Counsel for Appellant for not filing statement of case is reported to Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of June, 2013.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

Assistant Registrar