

\200
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7969 OF 2011

LT GOVERNOR ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS&AN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAJAN T OOMMEN Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.
Mr. N.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 is dismissed.
List the appeal for final hearing on 25th March, 2014.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER