

¢

ITEM NO.36[CHAMBER]

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8255-8257 OF 2009

LT.GOVERNER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAJAN T.OOMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing
on default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, respondents have not filed their Statement of Case.
Learned counsel submits that Statement of Case has already been prepared and is
being filed shortly.
Two more weeks' time is granted to the counsel for respondents on payment of
'500/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare
Trust.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER