

**SECTION - XVI**

MATTER FOR : 2.12.2014

COURT NO. : 5

ITEM NO. : 120

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7969 , 7970 AND 7971 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for permission to file additional documents in C.A. 7969/2011)

Lt. Governonr A & N Islands & Anr.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Shajan T Oommen

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2011.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.7969 OF 2011**

There is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and is represented through Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate.

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case and included.

It is further submitted that Ms. G. Indira Counsel for the appellant has on 15.9.2014 filed application for permission to file additional documents with additional documents. Copy of the same is placed below appeal paper books.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.7970 OF 2011**

There is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned. Service of Notice of lodgment of appeal is complete but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.7971 OF 2011**

There is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned. Service of Notice of lodgment of appeal is complete but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case

Original record has been received from the High Court

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. G. Indira, Advocate  
Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR