

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.4-6

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8255-57 OF 2009

The Lt. Governor, A & N Islands & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Shri Shajan T. Ooman & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.7.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and are granted two weeks' time to file their respective reply to the interlocutory applications for directions.
Put up thereafter.”**

It is submitted that Ms. Abha Jain, Counsel for Respondent No.1 has on 26th July, 2016 filed affidavit of reply to application for directions. Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Advocate has filed Vakalat/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.3 & 4 in place of Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate and has also filed reply affidavit. Copies of the same have been included in I.A. paper books.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. . Indira , Advocate.

Mms. Abha Jain, Advocate

Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR