

DI ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7969/2011

LT GOVERNOR ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS&AN
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

SHAJAN T OOMMEN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7970/2011

C.A. No. 7971/2011

Date : 08/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after Dusshera vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER