

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7969/2011

LT GOVERNOR ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS&AN
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

SHAJAN T OOMMEN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. Nos.7970/2011 and 7971/2011

Date : 19/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V.Jagdishvarau,Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Jai Vir Singh,Adv.

Mr. N.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters along with Civil Appeal

Nos.8255-8257 of 2009.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master