

SECTION – XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8255-57 OF 2009 AND 7969, 7970 AND 7971 OF 2011

The Lt. Governor, A & N Islands & Ors. ... APPELLANTS-  
VERSUS -  
Shri Shajan T. Ooman & Ors. ... RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8255-57 OF 2009**

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 7.12.2009.8255

It is submitted that there are four respondent in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No.1 is represented through Ms. Abha Jain, Respondent Nos.3 and 4 through Mr. Rauf Rahim and Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocates. Respondent No.2 was earlier represented through Mrs. V.Mohana, Advocate who has since designated as Senior, Advocate. Notice for alternative arrangement was issued. Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Advocate has on 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 filed Vakalat/appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2.

Service of notice is complete.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellants as well as Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 3-4 have filed statement and have been included in paper books.

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7969, 7970 AND 7971 OF 2011**

**These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2011.**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.7969 OF 2011**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case and have been included in paper books.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7970 OF 2011**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the appeal above mentioned. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case and has been included in appeal paper books.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7971 OF 2011**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the appeal above mentioned. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case and has been included in appeal paper books.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of January, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. G. Indira , Advocate.

Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate

Mr. C.K. Ganguli, Advocate.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate

Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR