

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8255-8257/2009

LT.GOVERNER AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAJAN T.OOMAN AND OTHERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(As per ROP dated, 12.02.2009, list on 25.2.2020.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7971/2011 (XVI)

C.A. No. 7969/2011 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 10303/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 13947/2020

IA No. 13947/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 10303/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 7970/2011 (XVI)

Date : 26-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal K. Mondal, Adv.
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Ms. Poulami Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that learned Additional Solicitor General is on his legs before another Court and matter may be taken up on 3.3.2020.

List the matter on 3.3.2020.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)